Edinburgh Wering Dispatch 8 April 1935

Florence Nightingale Foundation

THE Florence Nightingale International Foundation Committee of Great Britain, which is promoting a costume ball at the Royal Albert Hall on the efening of May 6, is a unit in a great international movement to raise a permanent and living memorial to Florence Nightingale, which will carry on and extend her beneficent work.

The memorial is to be in London, with head-quarters at Florence Nightingale International House, 15 Manchester Square, and it will take

<text><text><text><text> necessary.